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2008 Annual Meeting of NE-1019

Project No. and Title:  NE-1019 Alternative Management Systems for Plant-Parasitic Nematodes in Horticultural and Field Crops

Location and Date:  Newport, Rhode Island


7 October 2008
Participants

· Magnarelli, Louis (Louis.Magnarelli@po.state.ct.us) – Connecticut Agric. Exp. Station

· Abawi, George (Gsa1@nysaes.cornell.edu) – Cornell University, Geneva, NY

· Bernard, Ernest (ebernard@utk.edu) – University of Tennessee

· Bird, George (birdg@msu.edu) – Michigan State University

· Burelle, Nancy (nancy.burelle@ars.usda.gov) – USDA ARS, Florida
· Dickson, Don, Secretary (dwd@ufl.edu) – University of Florida

· Parwinder Grewal (grewal.4@osu.edu) – Ohio State University

· Halbrendt, John (Jmh23@psu.edu) – Penn State University, Fruit Res & Ed Ctr

· Huettel, Robin (Huettro@auburn.edu) – Auburn University

· Kotcon, Jim (Jkotcon@wvu.edu) – West Virginia University

· LaMondia, Jim (James.LaMondia@po.state.ct.us) – Connecticut Agric. Exp. Station

· Meyer, Susan (susan.l.meyer@ars.usda.gov) – USDA ARS, Beltsville, MD

· Mitkowski, Nathaniel, Chair (mitkowski@uri.edu) – University of Rhode Island
· Neher, Deborah (Deborah.neher@uvm.edu) – University of Vermont
· Preston, James (Jpreston@ufl.edu) – University of Florida

· Thies, Judy (judy.thies@ars.usda.gov) – USDA ARS, Charleston, SC

· Wick, Robert (rwick@pltpath.umass.edu) – University of Massachusetts
· Zasada, Inga (inga.zasada@ars.usda.gov) – USDA ARS, Beltsville, MD

Members who attended meeting included Louis Magnarelli, George Abawi, Ernest Bernard, George Bird, Don Dickson, Parwinder Grewal, Robin Huettel, Jim LaMondia, Nathaniel Mitkowski, Deborah Neher, Robert Wick.  Two new members who attended were Perwinder Grewal, Ohio State University and Deborah Neher, University of Vermont.
Tuesday 7 October 2008 (morning and afternoon)
Nathaniel Mitkowski, local arrangements host, welcomed the group.  The meeting was held 7 October at the Newport Hyatt Hotel on Goat Island, Newport, Rhode Island.

The meeting was called to order by Nathaniel Mitkowski, interim chair and the meeting agenda was approved with Don Dickson serving as recording secretary.  
Louis Magnarelli, administrative advisor, discussed the status of the new project proposal, and suggested we request a 7-year term rather than a 5-year term.  He mentioned that 1 February 2009 was the deadline for submission of a corrected copy of the project proposal to the Directors.  A response to the reviewer comments should be completed before that date.  Nathaniel Mitkowski will serve as leader for the rewrite of the proposal.  He requested that all members submit their individual milestones to him.  

The new project would be placed on the Directors’ agenda during their meeting schedule on 31 March 2009.  If approved the new project would be for 5 or 7 years beginning 1 October 2009 and ending 31 September 2014 or 31 September 2016.  The current project NE 1019 ends 31 September 2009.  

Participant oral reports followed:

Presenters: Robert Wick, Parwinder Grewal, George Abawi, Robin Huettel, Ernest Bernard, Nathaniel Mitkowski, Deborah Neher, Jim LaMondia, George Bird, and Don Dickson.  

The business meeting was called to order by Nathaniel Mitkowski.  An invitation for hosting the 2009 annual meeting was received from Robin Huettel, Auburn University.  It was moved by George Abawi that we accept the invitation to meet at a facility located at Pine Mountain, AL.  Ernest Bernard seconded the motion.  The motion passed unanimously.  It was suggested that in future meetings the Chair and Secretary each serve 2 year terms.  Nathaniel Mitkowski volunteered to serve as Chair and George Bird volunteered to serve as recording secretary.  Robin Huettel will serve as local arrangements chair for 2009.  

A motion was placed on the floor by Jim LaMondia and seconded by Robin Huettel that the NE1019 documents be removed from the Connecticut Experiment Station web site since the site is a duplication of the information housed on the USDA web site.  The motion passed unanimously.
A hardy thank you was extended to Nathaniel Mitkowski for hosting NE1019 in Newport Rhode Island.

The meeting adjourned at 5:00 pm.
